CH \$365.00 213481

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM765943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC		10/25/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEDNEY FOODS COMPANY (f/k/a M.A. Gedney Company)	
Street Address:	2100 Stoughton Ave.	
City:	Chaska	
State/Country:	UNITED STATES	
Postal Code:	55318	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2134812	DEVIL'S FIRE
Registration Number:	2652008	GEDNEY
Registration Number:	2588605	GEDNEY SINCE 1881
Registration Number:	2309476	GEDNEY SINCE 1881
Registration Number:	2122122	PICKLE PLANKS
Registration Number:	2082860	GERALDO'S
Registration Number:	2259638	ZINGERS
Registration Number:	1426687	GEDNEY
Registration Number:	1397803	MAX'S
Registration Number:	57000	GEDNEY
Registration Number:	897936	SUGARLOAF
Registration Number:	924777	CRICKLES
Registration Number:	3472195	STATE FAIR
Registration Number:	2652281	PICKLE PEOPLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007911 FRAME: 0011

900730237

Email: kareem.ansley@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: KAREEM ANSLEY
Address Line 1: BLANK ROME LLP

Address Line 2: 717 TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	155656-01238
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kareem Ansley
SIGNATURE:	/Kareem Ansley/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Partial Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Gedney (Wells-PMC)#page1.tif source=Partial Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Gedney (Wells-PMC)#page2.tif source=Partial Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Gedney (Wells-PMC)#page3.tif source=Partial Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Gedney (Wells-PMC)#page4.tif

PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK

COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release") is made as of

this 25th day of October 2022, by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of GEDNEY FOODS

COMPANY (f/k/a M.A. Gedney Company), a Minnesota corporation, ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and

Security Agreement, dated June 23, 2014, with Agent, notice of which was recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2014, at reel/frame 005460/0508,

and on October 22, 2015 at reel/frame 005650/0898, (the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized

terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security

Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Agent, under the terms of the Security

Agreement, a security interest in favor of Agent, in and to all of their right, title and interest in

and to the Trademarks, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule 1 attached

hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all

such Trademarks as herein provided. Agent's security interest in all other trademarks as

described in the Security Agreement remain in full force and effect.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security

interest in the Trademarks listed on the schedule attached hereto and made a part hereof, and

155656.01238/129833945v.1

assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such Trademarks, including the security interest.

Signature Page Follows

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

By: Carlos Valles Digitally signed by Carlos Valles Date: 2022.11.03 14:45:59-07:00

Name: Carlos Valles

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 007911 FRAME: 0015

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration/Application Number
DEVIL'S FIRE	2134812
GEDNEY	2652008
GEDNEY SINCE 1881	2588605
GEDNEY SINCE 1881	2309476
PICKLE PLANKS	2122122
GERALDO'S	2082860
ZINGERS	2259638
GEDNEY	1426687
MAX'S	1397803
GEDNEY	57000
SUGARLOAF	897936
CRICKLES	924777
STATE FAIR	3472195
PICKLE PEOPLE	2652281

155656.01238/129833945v.1

RECORDED: 11/04/2022